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LYDIA CONTINUES TO GROW: GARDEN GULLY DRILLING RESULTS

Thundelarra is pleased to provide an update on the recent diamond and reverse circulation
drilling programmes at the Lydia Prospect, which forms just one part of our exciting Garden
Gully gold project near Meekatharra, a well-established and proven gold production centre
in Western Australia’s Murchison Province.

e Sixteen reverse circulation holes drilled for 2,924.3m advance
e Two diamond tails drilled for 168.3m advance

e Gold mineralisation encountered in all new holes

e Significant new intersections at Lydia from this programme:

8m at 2.6 gpt Au from 81m in TGGRCO087

10m at 1.9 gpt Au from 127m in TGGRCO087

1lm at 2.9 gpt Au from 120m in TGGRC096

9m at 4.8 gpt Au from 213m in TGGRCO097

10m at 2.6 gpt Au from 115m in TGGRCDDO098
4dm at 2.9 gpt Au from 131m in TGGRCDDO098
5mat 3.1 gpt Au from 137min TGGRC114

e Previously announced significant intersections at Lydia:
6m at 2.8 gpt Au from 49m in TGGRCO015
7m at 24.5 gpt Au from 11min TGGRCO018

37mat 1.8 gpt Aufrom 71min TGGRC026
4dm at 3.8 gpt Au from 97m in TGGRCO032
14m at 2.2 gpt Au from 216m in TGGRCO033
80m at 1.9 gpt Au from 79m in TGGRCO034
5m at 3.8 gpt Au from 97min TGGRCO073
30m at 3.0 gpt Au from 105m in TGGRCO073
8m at 2.9 gpt Au from 104m in TGGRCO077

All holes intercepted gold mineralisation in both the weathering profile and the underlying
primary zone, confirming the presence of an extensive mineralisation system which extends
for over 500m strike identified so far and remains open to the north and south and at depth.

Thundelarra began exploring Garden Gully in mid-2016. To date almost 26,000m of drilling
has been completed in 141 holes, comprising 23,432m of RC and 2,522.6m of diamond as
we aggressively explore the unquestioned potential of the exciting Garden Gully project,
located in one of Western Australia’s most productive gold provinces. Results continue to
support the potential for a major new discovery at Garden Gully.
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Figure 1. Garden Gully prospects on LandSat image. Figure 2. Garden Gully regional location.

Details of the holes drilled at Lydia in the latest programme are given in Table 1. Drill collar locations
and drill traces for each hole are shown in Figure 3. Two cross-sections through the median section
of the Lydia NW shear zone display the steep, south-westerly plunging mineralised shoots within
the main mineralised structure (Figures 4, 5).

Hole ID Easting Northing Prospect Lease |Depth (m)| Azimuth Dip
TGGRC087 644254 7072762 Lydia NW P51/2909 173 060 -60
TGGRC088 644248 7072733 Lydia NW E51/1661 179 045 -60
TGGRC089 644246 7072698 Lydia NW E51/1661 209 045 -70
TGGRC091 644250 7072799 Lydia NW P51/2909 191 060 -60
TGGRC092 644279 7072851 Lydia NW P51/2909 157 060 -60
TGGRC093 644319 7072956 Lydia NW P51/2762 149 060 -60
TGGRC094 644234 7072955 Lydia NW P51/2762 281 060 -60
TGGRC095 644241 7072900 Lydia NW P51/2909 233 060 -60
TGGRC096 644264 7072828 Lydia NW P51/2909 179 060 -60
TGGRC097 644217 7072818 Lydia NW E51/1661 255 060 -60

TGGRCDD098 | 644265 7072777 Lydia NW P51/2909 147.8 060 -60
TGGRC112 644233 7072733 Lydia NW E51/1661 185 060 -60
TGGRC113 644224 7072761 Lydia NW E51/1661 212 060 -60
TGGRC114 644237 7072752 Lydia NW E51/1661 173 060 -60
TGGRC115 644341 7072455 Lydia SE E51/1661 155 070 -65

TGGRCDD116 | 644341 7072455 Lydia SE E51/1661 213.8 070 -70

Tablel. Drillhole details for the diamond and reverse circulation holes drilled at Lydia in the latest
programme. “TGRC” = reverse circulation; “TGDD” = diamond,; “TGRCDD” = diamond tail on an RC
precollar. RLs not displayed individually as there is insufficient topographic variance to warrant detailed
altimetric measurements between holes. General RL is 480m. Australian Geodetic Grid GDA94-50.
Magnetic azimuth reported.
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The infill drilling on this campaign was within the north-western part of the main Lydia shear zone
where a dilational jog is present, hosting multiple deep plunging mineralised shoots. Mineralisation
is hosted by mafic rocks and is completely concealed by a thin transported overburden. The
dominant plunge of the mineralised sulphidic shoots is south/south-westerly and consequently the
azimuth of the holes drilled was towards the north-east to maximise the chance of intersections.

The Programme of Work (“POW”) submitted and approved was designed to test a possible
extension of the mineralisation towards the north-west. The structural data from TGGRCDDO098
indicates a plunge and down-dip extension of the mineralisation towards the south-west. Because
the approved POW did not contemplate this revised geological understanding, no deep drilling could
be undertaken on this campaign and a new POW must be submitted and approved before these
newly interpreted extensions can be tested.

Hole No From To Interval Au (g/t) Prospect
TGGRCO087 81m 89m 8m 2.6 Lydia North-West
and
127m 137m 10m 1.9
TGGRC088 107m 110m 3m 1.2 Lydia North-West
and
145m 159m 14m 1.6
TGGRC089 182m 185m 3m 1.7 Lydia North-West
and
187m 193m 6m 11
TGGRC091 123m 134m 11m 1.1 Lydia North-West
TGGRC092 118m 122m 4m 1.0 Lydia North-West
TGGRC094 228m 234m 6m 1.1 Lydia North-West
TGGRC095 202m 205m 3m 1.2 Lydia North-West
TGGRC096 120m 131m 11m 2.9 Lydia North-West
and
149m 152m 3m 1.8
TGGRC097 76m 80m 4m 1.0 Lydia North-West
and
213m 222m 9Im 4.8
TGGRCDD098 96.6m 101.7m 5.1m 1.2 Lydia North-West
and
115.4m | 125.7m 10.3m 2.6
and
130.6m | 134.3m 3.7m 2.9
and
137.9m | 138.5m 0.6m 1.1
TGGRC112 142m 148m 6m 1.1 Lydia North-West
TGGRC114 137m 149m 12m 1.8 Lydia North-West
inc'g
137m 142m 5m 3.1
TGGRC115 137m 142m 5m 1.1 Lydia South-East
TGGRCDD116 186m 188m 2m 1.3 Lydia South-East

Table 2. Significant intercepts from Lydia drillholes. See Appendix 1 for full assay data.
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Two of the RC holes were completed with diamond tails, designed to determine the structural setting
controlling the mineralisation. TGGRCDDO098 was sited behind TGGRCO073 and was cored from
80.0m to 147.8m (total: 67.8m). TGGRCDD116 was sited behind TGGRC115 and was cored from
113.3m to 213.8m (total: 100.5m).

Both TGGRCO087 and 088 have intersected two mineralised shoots consisting of silica-arsenopyrite
alteration (Figure 4). TGGRCO089 also intersected two deep shoots within the main shear zone and
indicates a clear south-westerly plunge of these mineralised shoots. These deep primary shoots
occur below 182m in this hole, while in hole TGGRC091 (collared about 100m to the north) the
mineralisation was intercepted at a much shallower depth; from 124m (Table 2).

TGGRCO092 was drilled over the inferred shear and only narrow gold intersections were recorded
between 118-122m, including 1m at 2.42 gpt Au from 118m. TGGRCO093 intersected narrow
mineralised veins within the weathering profile of the shear zone and has just touched a mineralised
shoot at 124m. TGGRCO094 hit a deep mineralised shoot below 228m.

TGGRCO097 intersected a higher grade interval within the mineralised shoot which was encountered
below 213m (9m at 4.8 gpt Au, including 3m at 11.6 gpt Au from 214m (Figure 5).

Based on the results of this and previous drilling campaigns, the geology at Lydia essentially consists
of a massive dolerite with localised sheared / foliated zones. In these shear zones, strongly foliated
dolerite is better described as mafic schists. The transition from the massive undeformed dolerite
to the mafic schist is gradual. An intrusive unit with porphyritic textures has also been intersected
in the shear and is foliated. Its origin is uncertain but initial interpretation is that it could be of
lamprophyric or syenitic origin.

Structural interpretation, particularly from the core from TGGRCDDO001 and TGGRCDDOQ098, has
identified three main deformation events. D1 is interpreted as responsible for the main schistosity
S1 of the mafic schists. D2 (E-W compression) has folded and rotated S1 along a moderate to steep
south-west fold axis. S2 schistosity is locally observed crenulating S1 near the gold mineralisation.
Generally the strike of S2 ranges from 350° N to 040° N and dips moderately to steeply to the west.
It is the mains shear zone orientation. D3 (NE/SW compression) is responsible for the rotation of
the F2 folds.

The mineralisation controls appear structural rather than rheological, with gold mineralisation
associated with arsenopyrite in quartz-sericite-sulphide vein systems. The zones of highly
mineralised veining are constrained within S2 shear zones, striking to the NNE and steeply dipping
to the WNW. The mineralised shoots follow the S1/S2 lineation, typically plunging at about 70° to
the SSW. At vein scale, two main mineralisation styles are observed:

- Laminated orogenic-type stringers with fine grain gold-bearing arsenopyrite associated with the
S1 schistosity;

- Gold-bearing arsenopyrite and pyrrhotite in silicified and sericitised quartz vein selvages.
Sulphides are following S2 foliation and are more concentrated (and thus higher grade) in the
multiple fold hinges.

The vein systems hosting the gold mineralisation are still open at depth and along strike.

The next phase of work will involve stepping collars back to the south-west along the extent of the
shear zone to drill deeper towards the north-east to test for extensions and continuity beneath the
mineralisation discovered to date, and also to test for further repetitions of the stacked shoots. Infill
holes will also be drilled, potentially at 25m spacing, as a basis for an initial resource calculation.
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Figure 3. Distribution and surface projection of drill hole traces at Lydia Prospect.
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About Garden Gully.

Thundelarra’s wholly-owned Garden Gully project comprises 15 granted Prospecting Licences and
2 granted Exploration Licences covering about 78 square kilometres, located in Western Australia’s
Murchison region about 20 kilometres north-west of the town of Meekatharra.

Thundelarra began exploration at Garden Gully in mid-2016 and continues to explore the project
aggressively. To date almost 26,000m of drilling has been completed in 141 holes, comprising
23,432m of RC and 2,522.6m of diamond as we test the unquestioned potential of the exciting
Garden Gully project, located in one of Western Australia’s most productive gold provinces.

For Further Information Contact: THUNDELARRA LIMITED ASX Code
Mr Tony Lofthouse - Chief Executive Officer Quoted Shares: 635.1M THX
+61 8 9389 6927 Quoted Options: 109.3M THXOB

Competent Person Statement

The details contained in this report that pertain to Exploration Results, Mineral Resources or Ore Reserves, are based
upon, and fairly represent, information and supporting documentation compiled by Mr Costica Vieru, a Member of the
Australian Institute of Geoscientists and a full-time employee of the Company. Mr Vieru has sufficient experience which
is relevant to the style(s) of mineralisation and type(s) of deposit under consideration and to the activity which he is
undertaking to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 edition of the “Australasian Code for Reporting of
Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves” (JORC Code). Mr Vieru consents to the inclusion in this report
of the matters based upon the information in the form and context in which it appears.
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Appendix 1: Laboratory assay results: Fire Assay 50g charge after Aqua Regia digest with ICP analysis.
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Any intervals reporting gold content below 0.1 ppm (0.1 gpt) are not recorded in the following table, except as

part of a longer interval of consecutive samples, where relevant.

Hole No From To Width (m) Au(ppm) As(ppm) Comment
TGGRC087 81 82 1 5.30 1,700
TGGRCO087 82 83 1 4.57 1,340
TGGRCO087 83 84 1 5.97 853
TGGRCO087 84 85 1 0.82 357
TGGRCO087 85 86 1 0.27 362
TGGRCO087 86 87 1 0.57 414
TGGRCO087 87 88 1 2.22 469
TGGRCO087 88 89 1 1.28 471
TGGRCO087 89 90 1 0.06 263
TGGRCO087 90 91 1 0.62 356
TGGRCO087 94 95 1 0.10 136
TGGRCO087 127 128 1 0.17 71
TGGRCO087 128 129 1 1.22 999
TGGRCO087 129 130 1 3.51 4,750
TGGRCO087 130 131 1 1.92 6,410
TGGRCO087 131 132 1 2.28 4,850
TGGRCO087 132 133 1 3.11 6,260
TGGRCO087 133 134 1 1.05 2,100
TGGRCO087 134 135 1 0.22 266
TGGRCO087 135 136 1 4.26 6,700
TGGRCO087 136 137 1 0.71 927
TGGRCO087 137 138 1 0.09 371
TGGRCO087 138 139 1 0.13 120
TGGRC087 143 144 1 0.92 122
TGGRC087 144 145 1 0.24 138
TGGRC088 43 44 1 0.12 407
TGGRCO088 44 45 1 0.03 212
TGGRCO088 45 46 1 0.10 292
TGGRC088 98 99 1 0.11 297
TGGRC088 99 100 1 0.45 209
TGGRC088 100 101 1 0.43 115
TGGRC088 101 102 1 0.10 109
TGGRCO088 102 103 1 0.14 113
TGGRC088 103 104 1 0.05 124
TGGRC088 104 105 1 0.03 65
TGGRC088 105 106 1 0.13 135
TGGRC088 106 107 1 0.02 172
TGGRC088 107 108 1 1.91 586
TGGRCO088 108 109 1 0.32 62
TGGRCO088 109 110 1 1.38 299
TGGRCO88 145 146 1 4.31 5,610
TGGRC088 146 147 1 3.00 6,890
TGGRC088 147 148 1 2.20 6,480
TGGRC088 148 149 1 1.35 1,170
TGGRC088 149 150 1 2.44 1,680
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Hole No From To Width (m) Au(ppm) As(ppm) Comment
TGGRC088 150 151 1 0.89 2,410
TGGRCO88 151 152 1 2.44 3,380
TGGRCO88 152 153 1 0.86 712
TGGRC088 153 154 1 0.11 198
TGGRC088 154 155 1 0.55 828
TGGRC088 155 156 1 0.19 244
TGGRC088 156 157 1 1.43 247
TGGRCO88 157 158 1 1.50 332
TGGRCO88 158 159 1 0.39 129
TGGRC089 88 89 1 0.13 70
TGGRC089 111 112 1 0.10 282
TGGRC089 118 119 1 0.11 286
TGGRC089 119 120 1 0.11 211
TGGRC089 120 121 1 0.08 77
TGGRC089 121 122 1 0.15 237
TGGRC089 122 123 1 0.10 93
TGGRC089 123 124 1 0.02 111
TGGRC089 124 125 1 1.10 884
TGGRC089 125 126 1 0.11 82
TGGRC089 182 183 1 0.93 1,260
TGGRC089 183 184 1 2.58 4,090
TGGRC089 184 185 1 1.65 1,440
TGGRC089 185 186 1 0.07 80
TGGRC089 186 187 1 0.04 79
TGGRCO89 187 188 1 0.35 112
TGGRC089 188 189 1 0.85 2,840
TGGRC089 189 190 1 0.31 1,290
TGGRC089 190 191 1 4.60 11,400
TGGRC089 191 192 1 0.39 741
TGGRC089 192 193 1 0.31 1,190
TGGRCO89 193 194 1 0.09 571
TGGRC089 194 195 1 0.02 104
TGGRC089 195 196 1 0.67 2,170
TGGRC089 196 197 1 0.51 799
TGGRC091 72 73 1 0.84 677
TGGRC091 73 74 1 0.78 412
TGGRC091 121 122 1 0.20 59
TGGRCO091 122 123 1 0.05 322
TGGRCO091 123 124 1 0.21 87
TGGRCO091 124 125 1 0.16 340
TGGRC091 125 126 1 0.22 96
TGGRC091 126 127 1 2.03 1,740
TGGRC091 127 128 1 2.47 5,590
TGGRCO091 128 129 1 0.08 90
TGGRCO091 129 130 1 1.73 2,080
TGGRC091 130 131 1 1.28 222
TGGRC091 131 132 1 1.66 155
TGGRC091 132 133 1 2.43 842
TGGRCO091 133 134 1 0.25 217

Page | 10



THUNDELARRA LIMITED

ASX RELEASE 17 January 2018

Hole No From To Width (m) Au(ppm) As(ppm) Comment
TGGRC091 158 159 1 0.16 60
TGGRCO091 162 163 1 0.34 429
TGGRCO91 163 164 1 1.34 7,770
TGGRCO091 164 165 1 0.10 238
TGGRC092 107 108 1 0.17 110
TGGRC092 118 119 1 2.42 5,410
TGGRC092 119 120 1 0.03 140
TGGRC092 120 121 1 0.29 866
TGGRC092 121 122 1 1.29 4,800
TGGRC092 122 123 1 0.11 404
TGGRC092 136 137 1 0.14 120
TGGRCO093 56 57 1 0.10 183
TGGRCO093 57 58 1 0.05 372
TGGRC093 58 59 1 0.24 1,330
TGGRC093 59 60 1 1.15 1,580
TGGRC093 60 61 1 0.23 792
TGGRC093 61 62 1 0.05 549
TGGRC093 62 63 1 0.05 492
TGGRCO093 63 64 1 1.31 838
TGGRC093 77 78 1 0.20 121
TGGRC093 94 95 1 0.22 72
TGGRC093 95 96 1 0.04 127
TGGRC093 96 97 1 0.09 94
TGGRC093 97 98 1 0.13 92
TGGRCO093 98 99 1 0.04 96
TGGRC093 99 100 1 0.11 106
TGGRC093 100 101 1 0.03 131
TGGRC093 101 102 1 0.33 409
TGGRC093 102 103 1 0.93 5,300
TGGRC093 103 104 1 0.61 2,060
TGGRCO093 104 105 1 0.04 179
TGGRC093 105 106 1 0.59 667
TGGRC093 117 118 1 0.30 148
TGGRC093 124 125 1 2.37 3,170
TGGRC093 125 126 1 0.27 213
TGGRC094 228 229 1 0.68 1,600
TGGRC094 229 230 1 0.46 821
TGGRC094 230 231 1 1.88 1,150
TGGRC094 231 232 1 2.42 1,520
TGGRC094 232 233 1 0.26 289
TGGRC094 233 234 1 0.58 113
TGGRCO95 200 201 1 0.10 82
TGGRCO95 201 202 1 0.24 108
TGGRCO95 202 203 1 1.35 2,490
TGGRCO095 203 204 1 0.20 83
TGGRC095 204 205 1 191 3,890
TGGRC095 205 206 1 0.38 1,080
TGGRC095 212 213 1 0.18 107
TGGRC095 213 214 1 0.12 219
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Hole No From To Width (m) Au(ppm) As(ppm) Comment
TGGRC096 49 50 1 0.10 528
TGGRC096 50 51 1 0.17 338
TGGRC096 110 111 1 0.41 209
TGGRC096 111 112 1 0.60 894
TGGRC096 112 113 1 0.21 1,500
TGGRC096 115 116 1 0.36 163
TGGRC096 117 118 1 0.10 143
TGGRC096 118 119 1 0.11 177
TGGRC096 119 120 1 0.04 159
TGGRC096 120 121 1 0.63 198
TGGRC096 121 122 1 1.66 6,290
TGGRC096 122 123 1 7.85 10,000
TGGRC096 123 124 1 6.75 15,200
TGGRC096 124 125 1 6.68 9,200
TGGRC096 125 126 1 0.48 1,410
TGGRC096 126 127 1 1.54 1,190
TGGRC096 127 128 1 3.56 6,580
TGGRC096 128 129 1 1.00 1,350
TGGRC096 129 130 1 1.09 1,450
TGGRC096 130 131 1 0.36 839
TGGRC096 131 132 1 0.03 120
TGGRC096 132 133 1 0.23 764
TGGRC096 136 137 1 0.18 63
TGGRC096 139 140 1 0.24 585
TGGRC096 140 141 1 0.16 210
TGGRC096 141 142 1 0.16 65
TGGRC096 149 150 1 3.01 16,700
TGGRC096 150 151 1 2.09 6,210
TGGRC096 151 152 1 0.17 353
TGGRC097 73 74 1 0.10 272
TGGRC097 74 75 1 0.12 168
TGGRC097 75 76 1 0.04 179
TGGRC097 76 77 1 0.40 621
TGGRC097 77 78 1 2.38 1,770
TGGRC097 78 79 1 1.18 785
TGGRC097 79 80 1 0.11 210
TGGRC097 173 174 1 2.21 1,710
TGGRC097 174 175 1 0.78 388
TGGRC097 175 176 1 0.28 184
TGGRC097 176 177 1 0.32 237
TGGRC097 177 178 1 0.06 113
TGGRC097 178 179 1 0.24 104
TGGRC097 213 214 1 3.81 7,120
TGGRC097 214 215 1 20.20 10,000
TGGRC097 215 216 1 7.54 12,900
TGGRC097 216 217 1 7.08 15,300
TGGRC097 217 218 1 2.76 1,670
TGGRC097 218 219 1 0.38 1,740
TGGRC097 219 220 1 0.84 3,230
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Hole No From To Width (m) Au(ppm) As(ppm) Comment
TGGRC097 220 221 1 0.13 372
TGGRC097 221 222 1 0.30 406

TGGRCDDO098 96.6 98.5 1.9 1.31 315
TGGRCDDO098 98.5 98.8 0.3 423 925
TGGRCDDO098 98.8 100 1.2 1.33 550
TGGRCDDO098 100 100.7 0.7 0.58 390
TGGRCDDO098 100.7 101.7 1 0.28 440
TGGRCDDO098 105.5 106.5 1 0.14 105
TGGRCDDO098 1154 116.4 1 4.30 1,700
TGGRCDDO098 1164 117.4 1 2.23 3,625
TGGRCDDO098 117.4 118.4 1 6.52 17,575
TGGRCDDO098 1184 118.9 0.5 4.63 24,385
TGGRCDDO098 118.9 119.7 0.8 0.60 4,400
TGGRCDDO098 119.7 120.7 1 2.79 9,890
TGGRCDDO098 120.7 121.7 1 2.05 9,960
TGGRCDDO098 121.7 122.7 1 0.67 885
TGGRCDDO098 122.7 123.7 1 0.21 945
TGGRCDDO098 123.7 124.7 1 2.69 11,470
TGGRCDDO098 124.7 125.7 1 2.12 8,505
TGGRCDDO098 125.7 126.7 1 0.24 160
TGGRCDDO098 126.7 127.7 1 0.40 150
TGGRCDDO098 127.7 128.7 1 0.22 150
TGGRCDDO098 128.7 129.6 0.9 0.08 50
TGGRCDDO098 129.6 130.6 1 0.24 180
TGGRCDDO098 130.6 131.6 1 0.76 195
TGGRCDDO098 131.6 132.6 1 1.71 570
TGGRCDDO098 132.6 1333 0.7 4,18 1,030
TGGRCDDO098 1333 134.3 1 5.46 2,760
TGGRCDDO098 134.3 135.3 1 0.04 100
TGGRCDDO098 135.3 136.3 1 0.05 760
TGGRCDDO098 136.3 137.3 1 0.79 1,760
TGGRCDDO098 137.3 137.9 0.6 0.50 1,970
TGGRCDDO098 137.9 138.2 0.3 1.05 11,120
TGGRCDDO098 138.2 138.5 0.3 1.16 45
TGGRCDDO098 138.5 138.8 0.3 0.58 50
TGGRCDDO098 138.8 139.1 0.3 0.84 35
TGGRC112 92 93 1 0.34 235
TGGRC113 142 143 1 2.43 9,075
TGGRC113 143 144 1 1.24 5,635
TGGRC113 144 145 1 1.04 935
TGGRC113 145 146 1 0.49 570
TGGRC113 146 147 1 0.28 335
TGGRC113 147 148 1 1.21 1,505
TGGRC113 174 175 1 0.13 655
TGGRC113 90 91 1 0.13 575
TGGRC113 91 92 1 0.90 1,075
TGGRC113 92 93 1 0.08 240
TGGRC113 93 94 1 0.15 295
TGGRC113 98 99 1 0.11 175
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Hole No From To Width (m) Au(ppm) As(ppm) Comment
TGGRC113 167 168 1 0.89 2,965
TGGRC113 168 169 1 0.11 185
TGGRC113 175 176 1 0.26 70
TGGRC113 176 177 1 0.11 80
TGGRC113 182 183 1 0.15 685
TGGRC113 204 205 1 0.17 130
TGGRC114 81 82 1 0.47 1,365
TGGRC114 82 83 1 1.11 1,780
TGGRC114 96 97 1 0.94 255
TGGRC114 97 98 1 0.29 190
TGGRC114 101 102 1 0.16 210
TGGRC114 137 138 1 1.46 115
TGGRC114 138 139 1 3.74 6,750
